PROJECT NAME: EDGEWOOD DRIVE STREET REPAIR

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 15-2287/ CIP NO. 51101

LET DATE: JANUARY 26, 2016

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$58,460.19

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION, ELC		COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC.		R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$6,000,00	\$6,000.00	\$2,870,00	\$2,870.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$23,329.68	\$23,329.68
2	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,001.90	\$1,112.00	\$1,112.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000,00	\$5,775.61	\$5,775.61
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500,00	\$1,500.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320,00	\$1,229.94	\$1,229.94
4	REESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNERS	EA	1.00	\$300,00	\$300.00	\$1,330,00	\$1,330.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500,00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$217.05	\$217,05
5	REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN	LF	124.50	\$20,00	\$2,490.00	\$25,60	\$3,187.20	\$15.00	\$1,867.50	\$25,00	\$3,112.50	\$24.40	\$3,037.80	\$32.98	\$4,106.01
6	GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	LF	30.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$6.30	\$189.00	\$8.30	\$249.00	\$10,00	\$300.00	\$7.85	\$235.50	\$7.23	\$216.90
7	REMOVE, SALVAGE, REPLACE SPRINKLER HEADS	EA	7.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$188.30	\$1,318.10	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.40	\$247.80	\$217.05	\$1,519.35
8	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EA	3.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$200,00	\$600,00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$166.00	\$498.00	\$155.58	\$466.74
9	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE "B" AND "P")	LF	145.00	\$85.00	\$12,325.00	\$41.60	\$6,032.00	\$40.00	\$5,800.00	\$37.00	\$5,365.00	\$44.83	\$6,500.35	\$28.09	\$4,073.05
10	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	218,50	\$10.00	\$2,185.00	\$12.75	\$2,785.88	\$6.80	\$1,485.80	\$6.00	\$1,311.00	\$32.50	\$7,101.25	\$11.45	\$2,501.83
11	ASPHALT PATCH (PG 64-22 OR PG 64-28)	TN	61.50	\$130.00	\$7,995.00	\$119.00	\$7,318.50	\$200,00	\$12,300.00	\$180.00	\$11,070.00	\$285.46	\$17,555.79	\$188.11	\$11,568.77
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	230.80	\$14.00	\$3,231.20	\$11.15	\$2,573.42	\$7.70	\$1,777.16	\$8.35	\$1,927.18	\$15.00	\$3,462.00	\$13.26	\$3,060,41
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	33.20	\$75.00	\$2,490.00	\$110.00	\$3,652.00	\$100,00	\$3,320.00	\$100.00	\$3,320.00	\$160.00	\$5,312.00	\$82.37	\$2,734,68
14	18" RCP GASKETED PIPE, CLASS III	LF	124.50	\$60,00	\$7,470.00	\$86.00	\$10,707.00	\$71.00	\$8,839.50	\$100.00	\$12,450.00	\$101.59	\$12,647.96	\$93.69	\$11,664.41
15	GEOGRID	SY	100.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$800,00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.95	\$395.00	\$8,50	\$850.00	\$4.73	\$473.00
16	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGHT BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	20.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$144.35	\$2,887.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$267.26	\$5,345.20
17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, DIGOUTS WITH AGREGATE BASE COURSE	CY	10.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$159.00	\$1,590,00	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$54.08	\$540,80
18	FOUNDATION MATERIAL	CY	5,00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$82.85	\$414.25	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$29,32	\$146.60	\$28.65	\$143.25
19	CONNECT TO EXISTING INLET	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$603,12	\$603.12	\$1,004.23	\$1,004.23
20	INSTALL M6 CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$222.60	\$667.80	\$200,00	\$600,00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$563.44	\$1,690.32	\$439.67	\$1,319.01

21	INSTALL 18" RCP GASKETED BEND, 7.5 DEGREE	EA	2.00	\$1,200,00	\$2,400.00	\$520.20	\$1,040.40	\$300,00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$318.23	\$636.46	\$451,83	\$903,66
22	REMOVE SALVAGE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	SY	36.10	\$25.00	\$902.50	\$24.30	.\$877.23	\$3.00	\$108.30	\$12.00	\$433.20	\$8.31	\$299,99	\$17.37	\$627.06
23	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	CY	2.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$208.00	\$416,00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$57.76	\$115.52
24	GRADE BOULEVARD	SY	95.60	\$4.00	\$382.40	\$8.00	\$764.80	\$4.00	\$382.40	\$5.00	\$478.00	\$4.50	\$430.20	\$11.12	\$1,063.07
25	INSTALL SOD	SY	36.10	\$10.00	\$361.00	\$15.05	\$543,31	\$20.00	\$722.00	\$14.00	\$505.40	\$5.54	\$199.99	\$14,65	\$528.87
26	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TN	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$47.25	\$945.00	\$120,00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$35.99	\$719.80
27	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REPLACE LANDSCAPING ROCK	SY	63.00	\$7.00	\$441.00	\$8.10	\$510.30	\$9.90	\$623.70	\$7.00	\$441.00	\$8.63	\$556.29	\$9.38	\$590.94
28	REMOVE AND REPLANT SHRUBS	EA	5,00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.50	\$627.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	<b>\$</b> 52.50	\$262.50	\$144.70	\$723.50
29	TEMPORARY GRAVEL SURFACING	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$351.50	\$351.50			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,327.55	\$2,327.55
	TOTAL			\$61,200.00		\$58,460.19		\$60,035,36		<b>\$62</b> ,633.28		\$77,088.92		\$88,889,89	

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Brandon Quiett PE

Date

Contract awarded to Hills Materials Company in the amount of \$58,460.19 at the February 1, 2016 Council Meeting.